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May 12, 2020

Sliding Fee Discount Schedule

Thank you for choosing Hamilton Center, Inc. as your health care
provider. Hamilton Center, Inc. has revised our Sliding Fee Discount Schedule. This

change will take effect July 1, 2020.

The Sliding Fee Schedule is on the back of this letter for you to review. Beginning
July 1, 2020, this scale of reduced fees will be put in place for services that may be
provided to you or your loved one. The reduced fees are based solely on income and
family size. Payment for services are expected at the time of service.

We have staff readily available to assist you with any questions you may have.
For personal assistance, please call 812-231-8296.

Mylon Lﬁwﬁ”

Melvin L. Burks
Chief Executive Officer
Hamilton Center, Inc.
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Sliding Fee Schedule Information

On July 1. 2020, Hamilton Center, Inc. will have a new sliding fee scale for the services

you receive. If you have Medicaid you will owe nothing. If you meet the guidelines and have
another pay source, you will owe either the amount your insurance says you must pay or the
amount listed on the chart — whichever is less.

What you will owe for services will be based on your income and family size. After you provide
us with this information, we will show you on the chart what you might owe for services.
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15.00 25.00 30.00 35.00 40.00 FULL FEE
Family Size | [NOMINAL 101-125% 126%-150% 151%-175% 176%-200% 201% >
1 PERSON 2020 $12,490 $15,613 $18,735 $21,858 $24,980 $24,981
2 PEOPLE 2020 $16,910 $21,138 $25,365 $29,593 $33,820 $33,821
3 PERSON 2020 $21,330 $26,663 $31,995 $37,328 $42,660 $42,661
4 PEOPLE 2020 $25,750 $32,188 $38,625 $45,063 $51,500 $51,501
5 PERSON 2020 $30,170 $37,713 $45,255 $52,798 $60,340 $60,341
6 PEOPLE 2020 $34,590 $43,238 $51,885 $60,533 $69,180 $69,181
7 PERSON 2020 $39,010 $48,763 $58,515 $68,268 $78,020 $78,021
8 PEOPLE 2020 $43,430 $54,288 $65,145 $76,003 $86,860 $86,861
For each addition person in the
household over 8, add $4,420 $5,525 $6,630 $7,735 $5,304 $5,308




